

Control Number: 46009



Item Number: 17

Addendum StartPage: 0

## **DOCKET NO. 46009**

APPLICATION OF CRYSTAL
SPRINGS WATER COMPANY, INC.
TO AMEND ITS CERTIFICATES OF
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN
MONTGOMERY COUNTY

## PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS JAN 20 PM 3: 21

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FILING CLERK

## ORDER NO. 5 GRANTING MOTION TO EXTEND TIME AND ADOPTING REVISED PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

This Order addresses Commission Staff's January 13, 2017 request for an extension of the procedural schedule in this proceeding to allow time for Crystal Springs Water Company, Inc. to provide proof that the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) has approved the utility's water distribution plans and for Commission Staff to provide final tariffs for Crystal Springs' review and consent. Commission Staff proposed a procedural schedule for the remainder of this proceeding.

Commission Staff's request for additional time is granted. The following procedural schedule shall apply to this proceeding:

Deadline for Crystal Springs to file proof of TCEQ approval of its water distribution plans	March 14, 2017
Deadline for Commission Staff to review Crystal	Within 10 days of Crystal Springs
Springs' proof of TCEQ plans	filing proof of TCEQ approval of its water distribution plans
Deadline for Commission Staff to provide final	Within 7 days of Commission
maps, certificates, and tariffs (if applicable), to	Staff's review of Crystal Springs'
Crystal Springs for review	proof of TCEQ plans
Deadline for Crystal Springs to file signed consent	Within 7 days of receiving final
forms with the Commission	maps, certificates, and tariffs
£	from Commission Staff.
If no hearing is requested, deadline for Commission	Within 7 days of Crystal Springs
Staff to file a final recommendation on the application	filing consent forms
If no hearing is requested, deadline for parties to file	Within 7 days of Commission
joint proposed findings of fact and conclusions of	Staff filing a final
law	recommendation

SIGNED AT AUSTIN, TEXAS the 70 day of January 2017.

PUBLĮC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

SUSAN E. GOODSON

**ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE** 

Q:\CADM\Docket Management\Water\CCN\46xxx\46009-5ext.docx